

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORS AND COMMENDS

## Steven Gee

**WHEREAS, Steven Gee** is being honored with the San Mateo County/Silicon Valley Convention & Visitors Bureau's "2016 Peninsula Recognition of Passionate Service (PROPS) Behind the Scenes" Service Award; and

**WHEREAS, Steven Gee** began his hospitality career in 1975 as a cook at the Westin St. Francis in San Francisco; and

**WHEREAS, Steven Gee** worked his way up through the ranks, going through the career development program at the Westin and was ultimately named Purchasing Manager of the Westin, San Francisco Airport; and

WHEREAS, Steven Gee has an eye for detail that makes him the consummate purchasing manager, accurately forecasting the needs of a team member before he is even asked for help or to make a purchase; and

**WHEREAS**, **Steven Gee** is known by his peers as a "walking encyclopedia" with an amazing knowledge of items, their prices, and past orders of team members – ensuring no order or item falls through the cracks ;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors **Steven Gee** for the "2016 (PROPS) Behind the Scenes" Service Award The Board of Supervisors commends and applauds your business acumen and the work you do for hospitality in San Mateo County.

**Dated:** January 25, 2016

SUPERVISORS:

WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

DAVE PINE

ADRIENNE J. TISSIER

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors